NOTE: The numbers below represent the total number of MFHDs with no 852 $t. The number that you have
to edit will probably be much smaller. Please review these data and focus your attention on MFHDs that may
be different copies of the same resource.

OC30 MFHDs with no 852 subfield t copy number 2/14/2019
Library carliCode mfhdCount
Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library and Museum ALP 662
Adler School of Professional Psychology ADL 5103
Augustana College AUG 153595
Aurora University ARU 237
Benedictine University BEN 4814
Black Hawk College BHC 237
Bradley University BRA 126203
Carl Sandburg College CSC 658
Catholic Theological Union CTU 67676
Chicago State University Csu 9026
College of DuPage COoD 27591
Columbia College Chicago CcoL 176280
Concordia University Chicago CON 30240
Danville Area Community College DAC 178
DePaul University DPU 43027
Dominican University DOM 53757
Eastern lllinois University EIU 1194
Elmhurst College ELM 4217
Eureka College ERK 405
Governors State University GSU 2120
Greenville University GRN 16676
Harper College WRH 125295
Heartland Community College HRT 2437
Illinois Central College ICC 125
lllinois College ILC 2055
Illinois Eastern Community Colleges IEC 877
[llinois Institute of Technology nT 530375
Illinois Mathematics and Science Academy IMS 6996
[llinois State Library ISL 2561
Illinois State University ISU 68361
Illinois Valley Community College IVC 209
Illinois Wesleyan University IWU 461
JKM Library JKM 16047
John Wood Community College JWC 1843
Joliet Junior College JOL 146
Judson University JUD 25040
Kankakee Community College KCC 943
Kishwaukee College KIS 95504
Knox College KNX 2782
Lake Forest College LFC 2256
Lewis and Clark Community College LAC 49
Lewis University LEW 30810
Lincoln Christian University LCC 6403
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Lincoln College
Lincoln Land Community College
MacMurray College
McHenry County College
McKendree University
Meadville Lombard Theological School
Millikin University
Monmouth College
Moody Bible Institute
Morton College
National-Louis University
Newberry Library
North Central College
North Park University
Northeastern Illinois University
Northern lllinois University
Northern Seminary
Oakton Community College
Olivet Nazarene University
Parkland College
Principia College
Quincy University
Richland Community College
Robert Morris University
Rock Valley College
Roosevelt University
Rush University
Saint Francis Medical Center College of Nursing
Saint Xavier University
Sauk Valley Community College
School of the Art Institute of Chicago
South Suburban College
Southeastern Illinois College
Southern Illinois University Carbondale
Southern Illinois University Edwardsville
Southern Illinois University School of Medicine
Southwestern lllinois College
Spertus Institute for Jewish Learning and Leadership
Trinity Christian College
Trinity International University
Triton College
University of lllinois at Chicago
University of lllinois at Springfield
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LNC
LLC
MMC
MHC
MCK
MLS
MIL
MON
MBI
MRT
NLU
NBY
NCC
NPU
NEI
NIU
NBT
OAK
ONU
PRK
PRC
Qcy
RCC
RMC
RVC
ROU
RSH
SFM
SXU
SVC
SAl
SSC
SEI
SIC
SIE
SIM
SWI
SCJ
TRN
TIU
TRT
uiC
U]

mfhdCount

101
463
236

0

5883
25439
2857
125
194
6872
2276
475
15821
2556
168196
302504
639
15077
28960
1246
2276
3733
544
201980
6401
86936
490
2124
31002
4010
94471
536
197
673452
6928
240
219

51

917
259139
14523
2150522
1964
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University of lllinois at Urbana-Champaign

University of Saint Mary of the Lake Mundelein Seminary

University of St. Francis
Western lllinois University
Wheaton College
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uliu 198441
SML 145452
USF 6868
WIU 4461
WHE 15760
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