OC30 MFHDs with no 852 subfield t copy number

2/14/2019

Library	carliCode	mfhdCount
Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library and Museum	ALP	662
Adler School of Professional Psychology	ADL	5103
Augustana College	AUG	153595
Aurora University	ARU	237
Benedictine University	BEN	4814
Black Hawk College	ВНС	237
Bradley University	BRA	126203
Carl Sandburg College	CSC	658
Catholic Theological Union	CTU	67676
Chicago State University	CSU	9026
College of DuPage	COD	27591
Columbia College Chicago	COL	176280
Concordia University Chicago	CON	30240
Danville Area Community College	DAC	178
DePaul University	DPU	43027
Dominican University	DOM	53757
Eastern Illinois University	EIU	1194
Elmhurst College	ELM	4217
Eureka College	ERK	405
Governors State University	GSU	2120
Greenville University	GRN	16676
Harper College	WRH	125295
Heartland Community College	HRT	2437
Illinois Central College	ICC	125
Illinois College	ILC	2055
Illinois Eastern Community Colleges	IEC	877
Illinois Institute of Technology	IIT	530375
Illinois Mathematics and Science Academy	IMS	6996
Illinois State Library	ISL	2561
Illinois State University	ISU	68361
Illinois Valley Community College	IVC	209
Illinois Wesleyan University	IWU	461
JKM Library	JKM	16047
John Wood Community College	JWC	1843
Joliet Junior College	JOL	146
Judson University	JUD	25040
Kankakee Community College	KCC	943
Kishwaukee College	KIS	95504
Knox College	KNX	2782
Lake Forest College	LFC	2256
Lewis and Clark Community College	LAC	49
Lewis University	LEW	30810
Lincoln Christian University	LCC	6403

Library	carliCode	mfhdCount
Lincoln College	LNC	101
Lincoln Land Community College	LLC	463
MacMurray College	MMC	236
McHenry County College	МНС	0
McKendree University	MCK	5883
Meadville Lombard Theological School	MLS	25439
Millikin University	MIL	2857
Monmouth College	MON	125
Moody Bible Institute	MBI	194
Morton College	MRT	6872
National-Louis University	NLU	2276
Newberry Library	NBY	475
North Central College	NCC	15821
North Park University	NPU	2556
Northeastern Illinois University	NEI	168196
Northern Illinois University	NIU	302504
Northern Seminary	NBT	639
Oakton Community College	OAK	15077
Olivet Nazarene University	ONU	28960
Parkland College	PRK	1246
Principia College	PRC	2276
Quincy University	QCY	3733
Richland Community College	RCC	544
Robert Morris University	RMC	201980
Rock Valley College	RVC	6401
Roosevelt University	ROU	86936
Rush University	RSH	490
Saint Francis Medical Center College of Nursing	SFM	2124
Saint Xavier University	SXU	31002
Sauk Valley Community College	SVC	4010
School of the Art Institute of Chicago	SAI	94471
South Suburban College	SSC	536
Southeastern Illinois College	SEI	197
Southern Illinois University Carbondale	SIC	673452
Southern Illinois University Edwardsville	SIE	6928
Southern Illinois University School of Medicine	SIM	240
Southwestern Illinois College	SWI	219
Spertus Institute for Jewish Learning and Leadership	SCJ	51
Trinity Christian College	TRN	917
Trinity International University	TIU	259139
Triton College	TRT	14523
University of Illinois at Chicago	UIC	2150522
University of Illinois at Springfield	UIS	1964

Library	carliCode	mfhdCount
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign	UIU	198441
University of Saint Mary of the Lake Mundelein Seminary	SML	145452
University of St. Francis	USF	6868
Western Illinois University	WIU	4461
Wheaton College	WHE	15760